South - 38’-7” - Property of Owners, East - 53’-5” - 

Property of Joginder Singh, West - 57’-11” - Street 

8’wide

22.08.2024

Rs 10,25,669  

(Rupees Thirteen 

Lakh Seventy 

Thousand Thirty 

Five Only) 

17-08-2024 

alongwith further 

charges and 

interest etc. 

thereon.

28.12.2024

Rs 9,54,071/-  

(Rupees Nine 

Lakh fifty four 

Thousand 

Seventy one 

Only) 28.12.2024 

alongwith further 

charges and 

interest etc. 

thereon

12.12.2025

16.12.2025

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Hinduja Housing Finance 

Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of